

F  
ITEM NO.29

COURT NO.3

SECTION IIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)... 2009  
CRLMP.NO(s). 5919

(From the judgement and order dated 25/02/2008 in CRLM No. 49158/2007  
and order dated 20/02/2009 in CRLM No. 4691/2009 of the HIGH COURT OF  
PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

SURJIT KAUR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB

Respondent(s)

(With CRL.M.P.NO. 5919/2009 for c/delay in filing SLP  
and office report)

Date: 08/05/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rohit Sharma,Adv.  
Mr. Abhijat P. Medh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Issue notice on the special leave petition as also on the  
application for condonation of delay, returnable in the second week of  
July, 2009.

Dasti in addition is permitted.

In the meantime, the petitioner may not be arrested.

(A.S. BISHT) (PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ)  
COURT MASTER COURT MASTER