

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3493-3494/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 25/02/2008 in CRLM No. 49158/2007 and against final judgment and order dated 20.02.2009 in Crl.M.No.4691 of 2009 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

SURJIT KAUR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,anticipatory bail, exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order and office report))
(For final disposal)

Date: 18/09/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rohit Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Abhijat P. Medh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Dr. Adish C. Aggarwala, Sr.Adv.
Mr. V.S. Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Pawan Kumar Jha, adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Joshi, Adv.
Mr. Alok Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Kuldip Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List this matters after four weeks.

In the meantime, learned counsel for the State of Punjab shall ensure that Counter Affidavit be brought on record. Rejoinder Affidavit, if any, be filed within a week thereafter.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master